
2024 Jacksonville State University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 18, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 18-34   Conf: 5-19   Home: 11-17   Away: 7-17   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (421), Opp (420)   DPs Turned: Team (45), Opp (28)   IBB: Team (2), Norton (2), Opp (5)   Picked Off: Johnson (1), Walters (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (7), Totals (7), Madliak (6), Smith (1), Opp (11)   Pickoffs: Team (8), Baker 1, Derbyshire 1, Sleeper 1, Woodham 1, Totals , Opp
(2)   SBA/ATT: Totals (108-157), Madliak (52-75), Sleeper (12-13), Adkison (7-9), Chastine (6-7), Sibley (5-5), Maynard (4-4), Morse (4-5),
Woodham (4-7), Dallas (3-3), Cornelius (2-4), Derbyshire (2-4), Gast (2-3), Smith (2-2), Hoppenjans (1-4), McCormick (1-3), Vermillion (1-
2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
3 Madliak, Bear .328 51-51 201 33 66 11 3 5 31 98 .488 20 6 36 2 .400 3 0 7-8 317 41 5 .986
8 Norton, Brennen .327 52-52 211 42 69 9 2 13 44 121 .573 22 13 36 3 .419 2 0 8-12 51 66 9 .929
7 Johnson, Caleb .282 52-52 213 50 60 18 1 10 37 110 .516 21 11 78 0 .376 0 1 14-17 103 151 11 .958
13 Collins, Drew .276 50-44 145 36 40 7 2 4 26 63 .434 23 14 49 1 .410 6 4 17-17 104 1 2 .981
6 Walters, Logan .258 46-45 163 31 42 12 0 7 29 75 .460 16 11 53 3 .356 4 1 11-14 97 3 4 .962
10 Jackson, Jr., Derrick .241 51-51 199 36 48 13 0 15 49 106 .533 20 8 54 9 .332 2 0 4-4 383 16 2 .995
12 Young, Gabe .231 48-40 134 24 31 7 1 1 20 43 .321 26 18 47 3 .417 2 1 6-8 19 3 1 .957
1 Fincher, Will .209 48-42 134 19 28 9 2 1 14 44 .328 24 3 54 1 .337 2 4 20-21 114 3 1 .992
15 Silas, Sam .271 38-33 107 14 29 3 0 0 15 32 .299 16 9 27 2 .406 1 6 0-2 51 91 4 .973
5 Walburn, Hudson .192 30-18 73 15 14 2 0 5 14 31 .425 10 2 23 2 .306 0 0 1-3 20 2 2 .917
9 Dallas, Michael .163 28-17 49 6 8 1 0 0 4 9 .184 8 4 22 0 .323 1 2 3-3 22 47 2 .972
30 Thomas, Kensky .160 12-4 25 2 4 2 0 0 0 6 .240 3 0 11 1 .250 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
32 Albritton, Matthew .147 21-11 34 3 5 0 0 0 4 5 .147 13 1 16 1 .388 1 0 1-1 17 1 0 1.000
2 Smith, Hank .091 12-3 11 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .091 1 0 7 0 .167 0 1 0-0 18 1 0 1.000
22 Morse, Krayton .063 12-2 16 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .063 3 0 4 0 .211 0 1 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
16 Soper, Preston .000 8-2 9 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 6 0 .000 0 0 0-0 6 0 0 1.000
35 Smallwood, Evan .000 7-0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 3 0 .200 0 0 0-0 2 2 1 .800
4 Burgreen, Bump .000 5-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 1 0-0 4 0 0 1.000
Totals .258 52-52 1730 315 446 94 11 61 287 745 .431 226 101 527 28 .371 24 22 92-110 1341 476 50 .973
Opponents .316 52-52 1811 421 572 132 17 69 391 945 .522 255 77 327 38 .417 25 21 54-80 1361 399 52 .971

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
4 Burgreen, Bump 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 1 0
40 Hamilton, David 0.00 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 1 0 0 4 1 0 0 0 .250 2 0 0 0 0
51 Maynard, Sam 4.40 1-1 30 0 0 0-0 2 28.2 26 16 14 14 17 5 1 1 .248 2 4 0 1 3
33 Baker, Will 5.53 3-6 16 11 1 0-0 1 66.2 82 47 41 19 44 15 2 9 .312 1 5 0 2 5
34 Morse, Colby 5.74 1-2 20 4 0 0-0 0 26.2 25 18 17 14 20 5 0 3 .253 7 2 0 2 0
37 Cornelius, Austin 5.75 3-4 17 12 1 0-0 2 61.0 83 42 39 16 25 22 3 3 .331 6 4 0 5 5
38 Sibley, Josh 5.79 2-1 27 0 0 0-0 0 23.1 29 17 15 17 26 5 1 2 .302 2 13 0 0 0
20 Derbyshire, Russell 7.31 1-2 18 1 0 0-0 0 28.1 38 25 23 19 21 10 1 4 .339 1 2 2 3 2
28 Adkison, Ethan 7.42 1-2 16 2 0 0-0 2 26.2 25 25 22 23 27 7 1 4 .236 4 5 0 0 0
27 Woodham, Colin 8.23 3-3 18 2 0 0-0 0 27.1 46 30 25 7 15 5 2 6 .383 3 0 0 0 0
47 Sleeper, Jackson 8.46 1-4 14 13 0 0-0 0 60.2 78 57 57 24 61 21 2 17 .315 4 8 0 3 1
25 Hoppenjans, Jack 9.00 1-2 18 2 0 0-0 0 23.0 24 24 23 23 10 4 1 4 .276 4 4 1 1 3
17 Patera, Ethan 9.00 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 6 5 3 6 4 1 0 1 .429 2 1 0 1 0
45 McDonald, Foster 9.53 0-1 6 1 0 0-0 0 5.2 6 6 6 4 4 2 0 1 .286 1 3 0 1 1
23 Vermillion, Ryan 10.57 0-2 16 0 0 0-0 0 15.1 23 20 18 22 16 6 0 2 .343 2 5 0 0 0
44 McCormick, Drew 11.93 0-2 10 1 0 0-0 0 14.1 23 25 19 11 8 8 0 2 .348 5 8 0 1 1
14 Chastine, Kyle 13.08 1-2 18 3 0 0-0 0 21.1 29 31 31 13 19 8 0 4 .330 2 9 1 1 0
31 Mallett, Brett 13.50 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 3.1 3 5 5 6 2 0 0 2 .231 0 0 0 0 0
43 Gast, Austin 18.69 0-0 10 0 0 0-0 0 8.2 20 19 18 9 5 5 3 4 .488 1 3 0 3 0
9 Dallas, Michael 54.00 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 5 9 8 4 2 3 0 0 .556 1 1 0 0 0
Totals 7.71 18-34 271 52 2 0 7 447.0 572 421 383 255 327 132 17 69 .316 50 77 4 25 21
Opponents 5.24 34-18 232 52 0 0 14 453.2 446 315 264 226 527 94 11 61 .258 45 101 4 24 22



2024 Jacksonville State University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 18, 2024)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
2 Smith, Hank 19 18 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 1 0
32 Albritton, Matthew 18 17 1 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
37 Cornelius, Austin 10 1 9 0 1.000 1 2 2 .500 0 0
16 Soper, Preston 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Derbyshire, Russell 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 2 2 .500 0 0
4 Burgreen, Bump 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
51 Maynard, Sam 4 0 4 0 1.000 1 4 0 1.000 0 0
22 Morse, Krayton 3 3 0 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
38 Sibley, Josh 3 2 1 0 1.000 1 5 0 1.000 0 0
27 Woodham, Colin 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 4 3 .571 0 0
28 Adkison, Ethan 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 7 2 .778 0 0
25 Hoppenjans, Jack 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 3 .250 0 0
30 Thomas, Kensky 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Mallett, Brett 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
43 Gast, Austin 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
10 Jackson, Jr., Derrick 401 383 16 2 .995 38 0 0 — 0 0
1 Fincher, Will 118 114 3 1 .992 1 0 0 — 0 0
3 Madliak, Bear 363 317 41 5 .986 2 52 23 .693 6 0
13 Collins, Drew 107 104 1 2 .981 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Silas, Sam 146 51 91 4 .973 21 0 0 — 0 0
9 Dallas, Michael 71 22 47 2 .972 11 3 0 1.000 0 0
6 Walters, Logan 104 97 3 4 .962 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Johnson, Caleb 265 103 151 11 .958 33 0 0 — 0 0
12 Young, Gabe 23 19 3 1 .957 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Baker, Will 17 2 14 1 .941 0 0 6 — 0 0
8 Norton, Brennen 126 51 66 9 .929 6 0 0 — 0 0
5 Walburn, Hudson 24 20 2 2 .917 0 0 0 — 0 0
47 Sleeper, Jackson 7 2 4 1 .857 0 12 1 .923 0 0
35 Smallwood, Evan 5 2 2 1 .800 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Chastine, Kyle 3 0 2 1 .667 0 6 1 .857 0 0
44 McCormick, Drew 3 0 2 1 .667 0 1 2 .333 0 0
23 Vermillion, Ryan 5 1 2 2 .600 0 1 1 .500 0 0
17 Patera, Ethan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 — 0 0
34 Morse, Colby 0 0 0 0 .000 0 4 1 .800 0 0
40 Hamilton, David 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
45 McDonald, Foster 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1867 1341 476 50 .973 118 108 49 .688 7 0
Opponents 1812 1361 399 52 .971 78 184 33 .848 11 1


